InterFinancial

Australian

Financial Institutions

INDUSTRY UPDATE - 31 October 2023
I

PRICING MULTIPLES

Forward Price Earnings Multiples (monthly to 30/09/2023) Source: FactSet Research Systems Inc.

Multiples in the Financial Institutions sector have increased over the period. At the end of September, the sector traded on a

forward P/E multiple of 14.7x, compared to the ASX200 on 15.6x.
19.0x
18.0x
17.0x
16.0x

15.0x

14.0x e o~

13.0x ® ®
12.0x ®
11.0x

10.0x

Sep-21 Nov-21 Jan-22 Mar-22 May-22 Jul-22 Sep-22 Nov-22 Jan-23 Mar-23 May-23

mmmm ASX 200 ==O==Financial Institutions

Average Values and Trading Multiples (values as at 30/09/2023) Source: FactSet Research Systems Inc.

15.6x
@
ogm® O 14.7x
Jul-23  Sep-23

Market Cap Price / Book

Price / Earnings
FY2023

EPS Growth

($ m) Value
Consumer Credit Businesses 4,761 9.0x
Financial Services Providers 54,329 8.0x
Insurance & Mortgage Brokers 35,806 2.1x
Lending Institutions 481,582 1.2x
Property Developers 2,954 1.3x
REIT 112,735 0.7x
Financial Institutions 692,166 3.2x

21.3x
13.3x
12.1x
11.2x
13.8x

14.2x
13.7x

(19.7%)
(46.1%)
51.3%
16.9%
(26.1%)

639.3%
254.6%

Note: Multiples are based on the forward year of the unreported period, which for the majority of companies in the sector is FY2023. Difference in forward PE multiples

between Figure and Table are representative of the timing difference between month-end result, and current day result.
Composition of companies in Sector Dashboards are updated every 6 months.

' The InterFinancial Financial Institutions Index set is an unweighted index comprising Financial Institutions sector related companies trading on the

Australian Securities Exchange (ASX). Estimates are sourced from FactSet Research Systems Inc.



InterFinancial

Australian

Financial Institutions

INDUSTRY UPDATE - 31 October 2023

MERGER & ACQUISITION NEWS...

OF AUSTRALIA'

v

\/ iy

Value: Not disclosed

WLTH, the Australia based digital lending and payments provider has acquired Mortgage
Mart of Australia, the local provider of mortgage lending services through brokers and
introducers. The terms of the deal were undisclosed.

Lo Airwallex
==MEXPAGO

Value: Not disclosed

Airwallex, an Australian cross-border business payment services provider, has signed an
agreement to acquire MexPago, a Mexico-based payment service provider and an
Institution of Electronic Payment Funds (IFPE) license holder.

NN

mirvac
SERENITAS

Value: ~AUD 300m

Mirvac has entered into binding agreements to acquire land lease operator, Serenitas, in
partnership with Pacific Equity Partners Secure Assets (PEP) and Tasman Capital
Partners (Tasman) for a total consideration of AUD 1,010m.

Mirvac will make a ~AUD 300m initial investment with ~AUD 240m funded on settlement
and AUD 60m deferred for 12 months. Settlement is targeted for 3Q24.

@© MACQUARIE

sonen caPITaL

Value: Not disclosed

Sonen Capital, a San Francisco CA-based impact investment and advisory services
provider announced that it has received a minority stake investment from Macquarie
Asset Management.

YXPEXA

Value: GBP 30.8m

Smoove, a UK-based software firm, has agreed to be acquired by Australia's PEXA
Group for GBP 30.8m. The PEXA Board believes that the acquisition represents an
attractive opportunity for the PEXA Group to advance its stated strategy of enhancing and
leveraging its property exchange know-how to deliver growth in different markets,
including in other Torrens title jurisdictions starting with the UK.

rithm
Computershare

Value: USD 720m

Rithm Capita, a New York City-based asset manager, has entered into a definitive
agreement with Computershare Limited, to acquire Computershare Mortgage Services
Inc. and certain affiliated companies, including Specialized Loan Servicing, a provider of
residential mortgage loans based in Highlands Ranch, Colorado, for a purchase price of
approximately USD 720m.

®©

betashares
Bendigo Superannuation

Value: Undisclosed

BetaShares Capital Ltd, the Australian based provider of Exchange Traded Funds has
acquired Bendigo Superannuation Pty Ltd, the local superannuation business from
Bendigo & Adelaide Bank Ltd, the local provider of commercial banking and wealth
management services. The terms of the deal were undisclosed.

M&A news is sourced from MergerMarkets and other sources.



Australian

InterFinancial : ; L.
Financial Institutions

INDUSTRY UPDATE - 31 October 2023
I

INSTITUTIONAL INTELLIGENCE...

«  Speculation has emerged that Bell Financial, an Australia-based brokerage firm, could be put up for sale following the
retirement of its executive chairman, Alastair Provan. Provan denied that a sale is under consideration in an all-staff meeting
.However, the death of Collin Bell, one of the company's founders, last year and questions surrounding the settlement of his
estate have kept many wondering about a possible sale.

» Marex Group, a London, UK-headquartered diversified global financial services platform, will consider additional acquisitions to
support its organic growth plans in Australia and the wider APAC region, said Hugh Gallagher, Head of Commercial
Development, Capital Markets - APAC. This comes in the wake of its 2022 acquisition of global financial brokerage business
ED&F Man Capital Markets, comprising entities in the US, Dubai, the UK, and Australia, which gave it a strong foothold in
Australia; and its February 2023 acquisition of the voice brokerage activities of French financial services company OTCex
Group, which gave it Asian beachheads in Hong Kong and Singapore, Gallagher said.

» MetLife ClearView could be considering offers to acquire Generation Development Group, an Australia-based life insurance
company, The Australian reported on 9 October.

» Westpac has decided to retain its Pacific banking businesses - Westpac Fiji and Westpac Bank PNG Limited.

M&A news is sourced from MergerMarkets and other sources.



InterFinancial : ' ituti
nrerrnancia Financial Institutions

INDUSTRY UPDATE - 31 October 2023
I

CONTACT DETAILS

If you are interested in specific information regarding mergers and acquisitions in the Financial Institutions sector, please contact
Sharon Doyle or Michael Kakanis.

Name

Position

Phone

Email

Sharon Doyle
Brad Shaw

Mark Steinhardt
David Hassum
Andrew Wheeler
Kalum De Silva
Graeme McKellar
Michael Kakanis
Anuk Manchanda

Nimerta Kumari

Jenny Zeng

Lisa McKellar

Maggie Liu

Executive Chair

Chief Executive Officer

Executive Director — M&A

Director
Director

Director

Managing Director — IFL
Ventures

Associate Director
Director

Associate Director
Associate Director — IFL
Ventures

Associate Director — IFL
Ventures

Senior Consultant

Nasia Christodoulou Research Assistant

0411 055 666
0499 058 582
0403 628 842
0411 132 251
0438 316 716
0414 685 903

0416 428 993

0421 212 534
0434 087 673
0459 165 035

0452 473 536

0404 085 342
0401 459 719

0427 737 493

sdoyle@interfinancial.com.au

bshaw@interfinancial.com.au

msteinhardt@interfinancial.com.au

dhassum@interfinancial.com.au

awheeler@interfinancial.com.au

kdesilva@interfinancial.com.au

graeme@iflventures.com

mkakanis@interfinancial.com.au

amanchanda@interfinancial.com.au

nkumari@interfinancial.com.au

Jenny@iflventures.com

lisa@iflventures.com

mliu@interfinancial.com.au

nchristodoulou@interfinancial.com.au

DISCLAIMER

This information has been sourced from the ASX, Mergermarket.com and various other public information sources.
Forecasts are consensus forecasts sourced from FactSet Research Systems Inc.

Important Disclaimer — This may affect your legal rights: Because this document has been prepared without consideration of any
specific person’s financial situation, particular needs and investment objectives, a financial services licensee or investment adviser
should be consulted before any investment decision is made. While this document is based on information from sources which are
considered reliable, InterFinancial, its directors, employees and consultants do not represent, warrant or guarantee, expressly or
impliedly, that the information contained in this document is complete or accurate. Nor does InterFinancial accept any responsibility
to inform you of any matter that subsequently comes to notice, which may affect any of the information contained in this document.
This document is a private communication to clients and is not intended for public circulation or for the use of any third party,
without the prior approval of InterFinancial. This report does not constitute advice to any person.

Disclosure. InterFinancial has no interest in any of the securities mentioned in this publication. However, its directors, executives
or consultants may have an interest in some of the securities, directly or indirectly, which are mentioned

InterFinancial is a member of Clairfield International

InterFinancial

Corporate Finance Limited
ABN: 49 136 962 966

AFSL: 341675

Level 2, 201 Charlotte Street
GPQO Box 975

Brisbane Queensland 4001
(07) 3218 9100

CLAIRFIELD
: IELD |

\!

adminginterfinancial.com.au

www interfinancial.com.au



mailto:bshaw@interfinancial.com.au
mailto:msteinhardt@interfinancial.com.au
mailto:dhassum@interfinancial.com.au
mailto:awheeler@interfinancial.com.au
mailto:sbrodie@interfinancial.com.au
mailto:mkakanis@interfinancial.com.au
mailto:lisa@iflventures.com
mailto:mliu@interfinancial.com.au

	Default Section
	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4


