

## Australian Financial Institutions

INDUSTRY UPDATE – 31 October 2023

### **PRICING MULTIPLES**

Forward Price Earnings Multiples (monthly to 30/09/2023) Source: FactSet Research Systems Inc.

Multiples in the Financial Institutions sector have increased over the period. At the end of September, the sector traded on a forward P/E multiple of 14.7x, compared to the ASX200 on 15.6x.



Average Values and Trading Multiples (values as at 30/09/2023) Source: FactSet Research Systems Inc.

Subsector	Market Cap (\$ m)	Price / Book Value	Price / Earnings FY2023	EPS Growth
Consumer Credit Businesses	4,761	9.0x	21.3x	(19.7%)
Financial Services Providers	54,329	8.0x	13.3x	(46.1%)
Insurance & Mortgage Brokers	35,806	2.1x	12.1x	51.3%
Lending Institutions	481,582	1.2x	11.2x	16.9%
Property Developers	2,954	1.3x	13.8x	(26.1%)
REIT	112,735	0.7x	14.2x	639.3%
Financial Institutions	692,166	3.2x	13.7x	254.6%

Note: Multiples are based on the forward year of the unreported period, which for the majority of companies in the sector is FY2023. Difference in forward PE multiples between Figure and Table are representative of the timing difference between month-end result, and current day result.

Composition of companies in Sector Dashboards are updated every 6 months.

<sup>1</sup> The InterFinancial Financial Institutions Index set is an unweighted index comprising Financial Institutions sector related companies trading on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX). Estimates are sourced from FactSet Research Systems Inc.



# Australian Financial Institutions

INDUSTRY UPDATE - 31 October 2023

#### **MERGER & ACQUISITION NEWS...**



Value: Not disclosed

**WLTH**, the Australia based digital lending and payments provider has acquired **Mortgage Mart of Australia**, the local provider of mortgage lending services through brokers and introducers. The terms of the deal were undisclosed.





Value: Not disclosed

**Airwallex**, an Australian cross-border business payment services provider, has signed an agreement to acquire **MexPago**, a Mexico-based payment service provider and an Institution of Electronic Payment Funds (IFPE) license holder.



SERENITAS

Value: ~AUD 300m

**Mirvac** has entered into binding agreements to acquire land lease operator, **Serenitas**, in partnership with **Pacific Equity Partners Secure Assets** (PEP) and **Tasman Capital Partners** (Tasman) for a total consideration of AUD 1,010m.

Mirvac will make a ~AUD 300m initial investment with ~AUD 240m funded on settlement and AUD 60m deferred for 12 months. Settlement is targeted for 3Q24.



sonen capital

Value: Not disclosed

**Sonen Capital**, a San Francisco CA-based impact investment and advisory services provider announced that it has received a minority stake investment from **Macquarie Asset Management**.





Value: GBP 30.8m

**Smoove**, a UK-based software firm, has agreed to be acquired by Australia's **PEXA Group** for GBP 30.8m. The PEXA Board believes that the acquisition represents an attractive opportunity for the PEXA Group to advance its stated strategy of enhancing and leveraging its property exchange know-how to deliver growth in different markets, including in other Torrens title jurisdictions starting with the UK.



Value: USD 720m

Rithm Capita, a New York City-based asset manager, has entered into a definitive agreement with Computershare Limited, to acquire Computershare Mortgage Services Inc. and certain affiliated companies, including Specialized Loan Servicing, a provider of residential mortgage loans based in Highlands Ranch, Colorado, for a purchase price of approximately USD 720m.

Value: Undisclosed

BetaShares Capital Ltd, the Australian based provider of Exchange Traded Funds has acquired Bendigo Superannuation Pty Ltd, the local superannuation business from **Bendigo & Adelaide Bank Ltd,** the local provider of commercial banking and wealth management services. The terms of the deal were undisclosed.





## Australian Financial Institutions

**INDUSTRY UPDATE - 31 October 2023** 

#### INSTITUTIONAL INTELLIGENCE...

- Speculation has emerged that **Bell Financial**, an Australia-based brokerage firm, could be put up for sale following the retirement of its executive chairman, Alastair Provan. Provan denied that a sale is under consideration in an all-staff meeting .However, the death of Collin Bell, one of the company's founders, last year and questions surrounding the settlement of his estate have kept many wondering about a possible sale.
- Marex Group, a London, UK-headquartered diversified global financial services platform, will consider additional acquisitions to support its organic growth plans in Australia and the wider APAC region, said Hugh Gallagher, Head of Commercial Development, Capital Markets APAC. This comes in the wake of its 2022 acquisition of global financial brokerage business ED&F Man Capital Markets, comprising entities in the US, Dubai, the UK, and Australia, which gave it a strong foothold in Australia; and its February 2023 acquisition of the voice brokerage activities of French financial services company OTCex Group, which gave it Asian beachheads in Hong Kong and Singapore, Gallagher said.
- MetLife ClearView could be considering offers to acquire Generation Development Group, an Australia-based life insurance company, The Australian reported on 9 October.
- · Westpac has decided to retain its Pacific banking businesses Westpac Fiji and Westpac Bank PNG Limited.



### **Financial Institutions**

INDUSTRY UPDATE - 31 October 2023

### **CONTACT DETAILS**

If you are interested in specific information regarding mergers and acquisitions in the Financial Institutions sector, please contact Sharon Doyle or Michael Kakanis.

Name	Position	Phone	Email
Sharon Doyle	Executive Chair	0411 055 666	sdoyle@interfinancial.com.au
Brad Shaw	Chief Executive Officer	0499 058 582	bshaw@interfinancial.com.au
Mark Steinhardt	Executive Director – M&A	0403 628 842	msteinhardt@interfinancial.com.au
David Hassum	Director	0411 132 251	dhassum@interfinancial.com.au
Andrew Wheeler	Director	0438 316 716	awheeler@interfinancial.com.au
Kalum De Silva	Director	0414 685 903	kdesilva@interfinancial.com.au
Graeme McKellar	Managing Director – IFL Ventures	0416 428 993	graeme@iflventures.com
Michael Kakanis	Associate Director	0421 212 534	mkakanis@interfinancial.com.au
Anuk Manchanda	Director	0434 087 673	amanchanda@interfinancial.com.au
Nimerta Kumari	Associate Director	0459 165 035	nkumari@interfinancial.com.au
Jenny Zeng	Associate Director – IFL Ventures	0452 473 536	Jenny@iflventures.com
Lisa McKellar	Associate Director – IFL Ventures	0404 085 342	lisa@iflventures.com
Maggie Liu	Senior Consultant	0401 459 719	mliu@interfinancial.com.au
Nasia Christodoulou  DISCLAIMER	Research Assistant	0427 737 493	nchristodoulou@interfinancial.com.au

This information has been sourced from the ASX, Mergermarket.com and various other public information sources. Forecasts are consensus forecasts sourced from FactSet Research Systems Inc.

Important Disclaimer – This may affect your legal rights: Because this document has been prepared without consideration of any specific person's financial situation, particular needs and investment objectives, a financial services licensee or investment adviser should be consulted before any investment decision is made. While this document is based on information from sources which are considered reliable, InterFinancial, its directors, employees and consultants do not represent, warrant or guarantee, expressly or impliedly, that the information contained in this document is complete or accurate. Nor does InterFinancial accept any responsibility to inform you of any matter that subsequently comes to notice, which may affect any of the information contained in this document. This document is a private communication to clients and is not intended for public circulation or for the use of any third party, without the prior approval of InterFinancial. This report does not constitute advice to any person.

**Disclosure.** InterFinancial has no interest in any of the securities mentioned in this publication. However, its directors, executives or consultants may have an interest in some of the securities, directly or indirectly, which are mentioned

InterFinancial is a member of Clairfield International

InterFinancial
Corporate Finance Limited
ABN: 49 136 986 986
AFSL: 341675
Level 2, 201 Charlotte Street
GPO Box 975
Brisbane Gueensland 4001
[07] 3218 9100
admin8interfinancial.com.au
www.interfinancial.com.au

